

1
ITEM NO.41

CHAMBER MATTER
COURT NO.5 SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11236/2006

YELLAWWA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATIBAI

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 13.6.2008)

Date: 02/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devendra Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anjana Chandrashekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated that the respondent has already appearance
on behalf of sole respondent. Therefore, the office report dated
13.6.2008 is ignored and the matter be placed before an
appropriate Bench.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master Court Master