

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5557/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2005 in RP No. 83/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.V. JAYACHANDRA SETTY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRAN BAI & ORS.'

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11236 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 16/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Girish Ananthamurthy,Adv.
Ms.Vaijyanthi Girish,Adv.,
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.G.V.Chandrashekar,Adv.
Nmr.N.K.Verma,Adv.
Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Chaturvedi,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the parties are in agreement that the
Special Leave Petitions do not survive, in view of the judgment

-2-

of this Court in Civil Appeal Nos. 7020-7021 of 2005 dated
28.10.2009.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(Kusum Syal)
Sr.P.A(R.K. Sharma)
Court Master